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Listado de amonestados 20/03/2025
CENTRAL ARGENTINO
13743 1  CEBELLE, MARTIN 17/03/2025
5264 1  GUERREIRO, MARIANO 17/03/2025
10476 1  KELLER, SANTIAGO 17/03/2025
13142 1  LOPEZ ARROYO, KEVIN 17/03/2025
11310 1  MUROZ, SANTINI LUCIANO 17/03/2025
13605 1  SALVATIERRA, RAMON EMANUEL 17/03/2025
A.E.S.M.D.JORGE R.ROSS
6031 1  BARBERO, AGUSTIN 20/03/2025
9427 1  BORELO,MATIAS 20/03/2025
6932 1  CORTESE, TOMAS LORENZO 17/03/2025
5059 1  DE ROSA, RENATO ALEXIS 20/03/2025
9408 1  GRENADAMATIAS 20/03/2025
7023 2 HERRERO, JOSE IGNACIO 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
7366 1  MALDONADO, MARIO DAVID 20/03/2025
10427 1  MARTINEZ NAVARRO, SEGUNDO 20/03/2025
10424 1  NORIEGA, MAURO 17/03/2025
10346 1  PEREZ, JEREMIAS VALENTIN 20/03/2025
9791 1  SABELLA, JUAN MANUEL 20/03/2025
10923 1  SUAREZ, TIAGO 17/03/2025
11127 1  TERUGGI, SANTIAGO 17/03/2025
ATLETICO CANALENSE
7091 1  BARROSO, MAICO 20/03/2025
10947 2  BAUSTISTA, MAGNASCO 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
11224 1  BUBARAQUE, BENJAMIN 20/03/2025
7977 3 CASTILLO, IVAN MATEO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
7331 1 GOMEZTOMAS 20/03/2025
7087 1  LOPEZ, LEONARDO 17/03/2025
9573 1  MANGIARELLI,MARTIN E 19/03/2025
7089 2 MONTOYA, ANDRES A. 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
7664 1  MORENO, EZEQUIEL 19/03/2025
10672 1  PEREYRA, THIAGO 20/03/2025
6247 1  RODRIGUEZ, MATIAS ALEJANDRO 17/03/2025
11698 2  RUMIZKY EVER 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
10150 1  SALGUERO, ULISES JESUS 20/03/2025
9892 1  SCHIEL, ALBERTO RAFAEL 20/03/2025
10734 1  SOLDEVILA MORONE, JOSE 20/03/2025
10765 1  TOMASSONI, BERNABE JESUS 20/03/2025
7675 1  TORRES, AGUSTIN 19/03/2025
10671 1  ZAHLER, JAMIRO 19/03/2025
ATLETICO LIBERTAD
11354 1  LOPEZ, JEAN LUCAS 19/03/2025
10829 1  PEREZ, DIEGO ADRIAN 17/03/2025
14166 2  ROLDA, FRANCISCO 20/03/2025 20/03/2025
9121 1  SOSA SALGADO, RODRIGO 20/03/2025
9828 1  SUAREZ, VALENTINO 20/03/2025
14033 1  VILLAN, KEVIN 17/03/2025
A.y BCA. SARMIENTO
6767 1  BIES, LEONEL MATIAS 17/03/2025
9686 1  CACEREZ, JUAN ROMAN 19/03/2025
7619 2 CICIOLI, BRUNO 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
11316 1  DIAZ RAMIREZ, ALEX MIGUEL 20/03/2025
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A.y BCA. SARMIENTO
9936 3 ESPINOSA, EBER 17/03/2025 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
10748 1 JALIL FRISARI, ZAIR 17/03/2025
11321 1 ORTIZ, MAICOL 19/03/2025
8762 1 PALACIOS, ALEXANDER 20/03/2025
10444 1 PINTO, ESTEBAN 19/03/2025
10280 1 QUINTERQOS, SEBASTIAN JESUS 19/03/2025
8638 1 SABLOSKI, MATEO JOSE 20/03/2025
10286 1 SUAREZ, THOMAS LIONEL 17/03/2025
9865 2 URBANI, TOMAS 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
A. LOS ANDES
11347 1  BALDIVIA, JONATHAN MARCELO 19/03/2025
10520 1 BATAGLINO, AGUSTIN 19/03/2025
14032 1 BECERRO, JESUS 20/03/2025
11244 1 BUSTOS, ESTEBAN EZEQUIEL 20/03/2025
8343 2 DI SANTO, FRANCISCO 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
8972 1 DIAZ OCAMPO, AGUSTIN 17/03/2025
8148 2 DON OCTAWO, SANTIAGO 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
7456 1 GOMEZ, JUAN RAMON 19/03/2025
10284 1 GREGORIO, FERNANDO 17/03/2025
3104 1 LOLLO, GASTON EMANUEL 19/03/2025
10933 2 MIR, SANTIAGO MANUEL 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
12710 1 NUNEZ, JESUAN 20/03/2025
6277 1 PALACIOS, JULIO ALBERTO 17/03/2025
10938 1 QUINTEROS, LAUTARO ENZO 19/03/2025
14064 1 RAMOS LOPEZ, AGUSTIN 17/03/2025
6808 2 RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
11449 1 RUIZ, BENJAMIN 17/03/2025
7113 2 SERNA,DANIEL ALEJANDRO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
9022 1 VANCOMPERNOLLE PEREZ, ALEJO 19/03/2025
ARIAS FOOT BALL CLUB
4121 1 BORONAT, SANTIAGO ANDRES 20/03/2025
10906 2 CONDORI,BAUTISTA 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
6738 1 DURANDO FEDERICO 20/03/2025
7381 1 FERNANDEZ, SANTIAGO 19/03/2025
11388 1 GALLARDO, MANUEL 19/03/2025
10422 1 GALLUCCI, FRANCISCO 19/03/2025
11448 1 GODOY NILDER, ENZO 20/03/2025
6804 2 GUARINO, FEDERICO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
9037 2 HERBERA, NAHUEL MAXIMILIANO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
9025 2 INZUA, MATIAS EMILIANO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
10145 2 MANSILLA, AUGUSTO 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
9016 1 MENDEZ, FACUNDO LEONEL 20/03/2025
10262 1 PETRILLO, BENJAMIN 20/03/2025
7948 2 RAMON AMAYA, MARTIN OSCAR 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
11214 1 SCHMIDT, JUAN PABLO 19/03/2025
11611 1 TORRES, MAURICIO VALENTIN 19/03/2025
BELGRANO JUNIORS C.A.B.P.
13195 1 ARANGE LUCERO, DIEGO 19/03/2025
9292 3 BESCO, ELVIS 17/03/2025 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
10288 1 BRITOS, DAMIAN 17/03/2025
13983 1 BUZETA, FEDERICO 19/03/2025
5157 2 CARBONETTI, ESTEBAN ANDRES 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
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BELGRANO JUNIORS C.A.B.P.

7181
13396
10830
11103
10639
14035
14056
8002
8931
14028
5996
7536

14049
11480
10264
11212
8465
11404
5599
10267
10490
5641
8995
9868
10493
11239
6728

9569
11324
10171
10865
10631
9442
7033
13604

12734
11779
12227
11575
13778

10987
10954
9759

14058
10668
10356
10952

1 FERNANDEZ, BRIAN

1 HERZOG, LIONEL

2 HURT, JORGE IGNACIO

1 HURT, SEBASTIAN ARIEL
1 IMAN, FELIPE EZEQUIEL

1 MILIKOTA, FAUSTINO

1 PERALTA, C. JOSE

1 SANGIORGI, AGUSTIN

1 SCAGLIONE, TOMAS

1 SOBERANO, JOSE IGNACIO
1 SOSA, GASTON EZEQUIEL
1 TONSO, JUAN MARCO

ATLETICO COLONIA

BRICCO, MATIAS

DICMIARA, VALENTINO LEONEL
GIGENA, DANTE NICOLAS
GOMEZ, KEVIN

GONZALEZ, GERMAN ALEXIS
JUNCOS, NEHUEN ALEXIS
LAGOS, JUAN MARTIN

LEPORI, ALEXIS JOEL
MONTIRONI PARODI, VALENTIN
MORENO, JUAN CRUZ
OGGERO LUNA, SEBASTIAN
PESAMOSCA, JOSE

REYNOSO ROSETTI, SANTIAGO
ROMERO, SANTIAGO DYLAN
VIDELA, FABIO HERNAN
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A. PABELLON ARGENTINOy B

BARBERO,MATIAS

BELO, RENZO

DALMAU, BAUTISTA JOSE
DICHIARA, EMILIANO NICOLAS
GOMEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO
MIRANDA, FRANCO AGUSTIN
NORIEGA, ALEXIS FEDERICO
REY, JULIAN
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VIAMONTE RECREATIVO F.C.

ALENDO, TAIEL

MONGE, THIAGO

OLIVARI, VALENTINO

OVIEDO, GERONIMO VALENTINO
STAP, SANTIAGO

s

SPORTIVO LA CESIRA

BODAN, AMADEO
CASTRO, DAVID LEONEL
FIGUEROA, EDUARDO
MALDONADO, LAUTARO
ORTOLANI NOVELLA, GINO
RAMONDA, BENJAMIN
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ALASSIA CORREA, JUAN BAUTISTA
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SPORTIVO LA CESIRA
13386 1  RAMOS DONDA, LORENZO 17/03/2025
11039 1  RIPOLL, SEBASTIAN 17/03/2025
11496 1  SCIARINI, TIAGO S. 20/03/2025
12413 1  SUAREZ, MAURO JOSE 20/03/2025
10123 1  WEILENMANN, LUCAS 17/03/2025
CLUB ATLETICO SARMIENTO
9752 2 ACOSTA, ERIK DANIEL 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
14048 1  BENITEZ, MATIAS 20/03/2025
11024 1  BRARDA, MARIANO 17/03/2025
11470 1  CALDERON, TOBIAS 17/03/2025
9351 1  CARABAJAL, LUCAS I. 20/03/2025
10558 2  GARCIAS, ALAN 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
8412 1  GORTARI, KEVIN IVAN 20/03/2025
10879 1  LLOPIS VASALLO,VLADIMIR 17/03/2025
11467 1  MANSILLA, JUAN MANUEL 19/03/2025
14053 2 MANSILLA, MIGUEL 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
14163 1 MENDEZ CASERES, CELSO 20/03/2025
9033 1  MIRAGLIO, LUCAS 17/03/2025
7627 2 MOLINA, MATEO 17/03/2025 19/03/2025
10741 1  MOLINA, RENZO 19/03/2025
11617 1  NOELLO, MAXIMILIANO, JESUS 20/03/2025
8330 2  OLMOS, DIEGO ROMAN 17/03/2025 20/03/2025
14061 2  SANCHEZ, MAXIMILIANO 19/03/2025 20/03/2025
11474 1  SEQUEIRA TREJO, GERONIMO 20/03/2025
9732 1 VANCOMPERNOLLE, EZEQUIEL 19/03/2025
POLID. MUNIC. ALEJANDRO
11363 1  CORTI, SANTINO 19/03/2025



